## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictSGalen CaseySLu Verne, Iowa 50560A

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

## Revised Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## Tuesday, August 30, 2022 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Segregation of Duties Policy
  - Discussion/Decision Second Reading, Waiver of Third Reading, and Final Vote for Passage of ATV/UTV Ordinance 114-B, which amends ATV/UTV Ordinance 114-A
  - Discussion/Decision Agreement with City of Algona for Storage of Christmas Decorations at the Phillips Street Building
  - Discussion/Decision with Todd Holmes Regarding Approving a Malpractice Litigation Attorney to Review the DD 7 Ruling
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution Summit Carbon Agriculture Mitigation Plan
- **8:30 A.M.** Public Hearing/Construction Permit Application Nowicki Finishing Site (Lucas and Brian Nowicki) NE NW Section 19 T100 R30 Eagle Township
  - Discussion/Decision Resolution Application Nowicki Finishing Site (Lucas and Brian Nowicki) NE NW Section 19 T100 R30 Eagle Township
  - Discussion/Decision Abatement of Taxes on Phillips Street Kossuth County Emergency Management Building and Property
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- **DRAINAGE** Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App 2 for DD 4 Lateral 28 Repairs
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App 4 for DD 4 OD FEMA Repairs
- **10:00 A.M.** Discussion/Decision Teleconference with Palo Alto and Emmet County for Completion Hearing for JDD TRI 84 OD FEMA Repairs
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
  - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
  - Adjournment

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.